## PROGRAM OF DISPOSAL OF THE SHARES THAT EMPRESAS PÚBLICAS DE MEDELLÍN E.S.P. HOLDS IN ISA S.A. E.S.P.

## NOTICE OF INTERRUPTION PUBLIC SALE OFFER - FIRST STAGE

Empresas Públicas de Medellín E.S.P. ("EPM"), in compliance with Article 60 of the Political Constitution, of Act 226 of 1995, in development of the Disposal Program approved by the EPM Board of Directors in session on January 29, 2019, and in accordance with the First Stage Disposal Regulation and Decree 2019 – DECGGL – 2236 of March 19, 2019, issued by the CEO, interrupts the offer of one hundred twelve million six hundred and five thousand five hundred and forty-seven (112,605,547) ordinary shares, which are equivalent to ten point seventeen percent (10.17%) of the total shares subscribed to and paid in Interconexión Eléctrica S.A. E.S.P ("ISA"). The foregoing, considering that during the bid period and following the publication of the 2018 financial results by ISA, a significant increase has been evidenced in the quoting price of ISA shares on the Colombian Stock Exchange, which creates the need to assess a potential realignment in the selling price of the Shares established for the First Stage.

The resumption of the First Stage sale process will be announced through the publication of a Notice of Resumption of the First Stage, which will include the new conditions with which the Public Offer of Sale will continue.

This Interruption Notice will be posted as relevant information on the website of Colombia's Financial Superintendence: <a href="www.superfinanciera.gov.co">www.superfinanciera.gov.co</a>.